CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala City Council www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 1B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-4671 Fax: 740-927-0679

City Council Meeting Agendas March 4, 2019

Council Public Hearing Agenda

- 1. Call to Order 6:40 pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Purpose

The following applications will be considered:

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Dennis C & Carol Sue McGowan Trustees, 7660 Hollow Rd., Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141726-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Russel Glenn George Jr., 13595 Havens Corner Rd. SW, Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-140676-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

- 5. Presentation
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Adjournment

Regular Council Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order 7:00pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizens' Comments
 - Introduction of recently hired Utility Department staff
 - Sean Grady Licking County EMA
 - Proclamation for Developmental Disabilities
- 5. Introduction, discussion and approval of Consent Agenda matters
- 6. Reports
 - A. Michael W. Compton, Mayor
 - B. Todd Barstow, Council President
 - C. Brian M. Zets, Law Director
 - D. B.J. King, City Administrator

- E. James M. Nicholson, Finance Director
- F. Chris Sharrock, Utility Director
- G. Alan Haines, Director of Public Services
- H. Scott Fulton, Planning Director
- I. Lenier Crawford, Park Manager
- J. Bruce Brooks, Chief of Police
- K. Committee Chair Reports
- 7. Unfinished Business
 - A. Ordinances

ORDINANCE 2019-4331 <u>Second Reading</u> An ordinance to rezone property located on Refugee Road SW Parcel #063-141384-00.000, totaling 106.33 + acres, in the City of Pataskala from the Medium-Low Density Residential (R-87) Zoning Classification to the Planned Development District (PDD) Zoning Classification.

ORDINANCE 2019-4332 <u>Second Reading</u> An ordinance to amend section 521.11 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala, and repeal all other ordinances and parts of the ordinances in conflict therewith.

- B. Resolutions
- C. Motions
- 8. New Business
 - A. Ordinances
 - B. Resolutions

RESOLUTION 2019-015 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into and execute a renewal agreement on behalf of the City of Pataskala with Town and Country Technical Service (DBA Keytel) for the purpose of providing information technology, telecommunication and desktop maintenance support. (**TABLED 2-4-2019**)

RESOLUTION 2019-018 A Resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to advertise, receive, and review bids for construction of the 2019 Roadway Improvements program (RAMP) **RESOLUTION 2019-019** A Resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to advertise, receive, and review bids for construction of Phases 1 and 2 of the Pataskala Safe Travel Plan

RESOLUTION 2019-020 A Resolution to accept and confirm infrastructure improvements for the Hazelwood, Section 5, Part 1 Development for public maintenance and operation by the City of Pataskala

RESOLUTION 2019-021 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Hull & Associates, Inc. For the 2019 Pataskala GIS Program.

RESOLUTION 2019-022 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Agri-Sludge Inc. For the Biosolids Program.

C. Motions

Motion to approve applications for an Agricultural District, submitted by Dennis C & Carol Sue McGowan Trustees and an application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Russel Glenn George Jr.

- D. Other
- 9. Additional Citizens' Comments
- 10. Committee Meeting Announcements, Scheduling Issues & General Comments
- 11. Adjournment

Consent Agenda

- 1. Reports
 - Administrator's Report
 - Department Reports
- 2. Minutes

February 19, 2019 Council Public Hearing Minutes held at 6:15 PM February 19, 2019 Council Public Hearing Minutes held at 6:30 PM February 19, 2019 Council Meeting Minutes

- 3. Motions
- 4. Resolutions
- 5. Other